Result

The optimum results for  and  as well as the total profit

from equation (25) have been evaluated. The results are

presented in Table 1.

Table 1: Optimum results of overall profit,  J and .

Overall Profit  (Days)

15.2463 1.9643 0.62351

Sensitivity analysis:

This analysis is needed to understand the behavior of the

parameter throughout the model acquiring the right

sustainable manufacturing management solutions.

 When the amount of carbon emission tax raises,

then the total profit of the system reduces and

i.e., the number of cycles in which serviceable

goods have purchased, are decreases.

 If the value of Screening cost increases, then the

total profit of the system decreases and  i.e., the

number of cycles in which serviceable goods have

purchased, are decrease.

 When both, carbon emission tax and Screening cost

are increase, then  i.e., the duration of other

cycles increases. Table 3 shows that the carbon

emission and screening costs are both highly

effective in terms of the system's total profit.

Table 2: Sensitivity analysis w. r. t. the parameters of the

mentioned example.
Parameters Change

in %
TP

 -50% 15.3264 1.85008 0.63585

 -25% 15.0769 1.84999 0.62414

 0 14.7594 1.85791 0.63926

 25% 14.7409 1.86782 0.64612

 50% 14.5024 1.84873 0.64421

 -50% 17.4272 1.85015 0.64587

 -25% 16.0828 1.85103 0.64501

 0 14.7594 1.86871 0.6434

 25% 13.735 1.86879 0.64526

 50% 12.2806 1.87876 0.64538

   Fig 3. Effect of carbon emission cost on Total profit.

Fig 4. Effect of Screening cost on Total profit

8. Conclusion

The worth of resources in a sustainable society can be

reused, refurbished, recycled and remanufactured again

without diminishing their characteristics.  Furthermore, this

study showed that recycling is among the most important

ways to sustainable manufacturing that emphasizes

contamination and the conservation of the world’s

resources. A mathematical framework for sustainable

inventory has been developed in which the linear demand is